

Public Notice of Recommended Award								
Bid Tabulation	Solicitation Number: PD 18-19.011 Solicitation Name: Crockett Street & Crestfield Circle Drainage Improvements, Phase I							
Bid Opening Time: 2:00 p.m. CST Bid Opening Date: 2/6/2019 Bid Opening Location: Rm 11.407	Bid Form Completed & Signed	Bid Bond or Check	Certificate of Authority to do Business in the State of Florida	Drug-Free Workplace Form	Information Sheet for Transactions & Conveyances Corporation ID	Acknowledgement of Addenda	Sworn Statement Pursuant to Section 287.133(3)(a), FL Statutes on Entity Crimes	Bid Total
Name of Bidder(s)								
Panhandle Grading & Paving, Inc.	Y	Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$443,243.60
Site and Utility, LLC	Y	Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$417,598.40
Chavers Construction Inc.	Y	Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$368,236.50
B&W Utilities, Inc.	Y	Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$797,398.76
Gulf Atlantic Constructors, Inc.	Y	Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$848,600.00
Roads, Inc. of NWF	Y	Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	\$988,568.96
Bids Opened By: Emily D. Weddington, Purchasing Coordinator	Date: 2/6/2019			Status:				
Bids Tabulated By: Emily D. Weddington, Purchasing Coordinator	Date: 2/6/2019			Recommended Award				
Bids Witnessed By: Susan Kerr, Office Support Assistant	Date: 2/6/2019			CAR Date: 3/7/2019	BOCC Date: 3/7/2019			

Purchasing Manager/Designee recommends to the BOCC:

That the Board approve and authorize the Interim County Administrator to sign the Agreement between Escambia County, Florida and Chavers Construction Inc. per the terms and conditions of the above referenced project, in the amount of \$368,236.50.

Pursuant to Section 119.07(3)(M), Florida Statute, all document relating to this tabulation are available for public inspection and copying at the Office of Purchasing.

Notes:

Posted: 4:45 p.m., CST, 2/15/2019

Form Completed By: EDW 

CROCKETT STREET AND CRESTFIELD CIRCLE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1

PD 18-19.011

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 6, 2019 2:00 PM

Bid Item No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Contractors											
				Chavers Construction Inc.		Site and Utility LLC		Panhandle Paving and Grading		B&W Utilities Inc.		Gulf Atlantic Constructors Inc.		Roads, Inc. of NWF	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,856.00	\$ 37,856.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 113,452.02	\$ 113,452.02
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 33,766.63	\$ 33,766.63
3	Clearing and Grubbing	5	AC	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 24,867.43	\$ 124,337.15
4	Remove and Replace Hogwire Fence	22	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 319.00	\$ 259.42	\$ 5,707.24
5	Earthwork Excavation by Machine	28236	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,708.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 117,179.40	\$ 5.25	\$ 148,239.00	\$ 13.11	\$ 370,173.96	\$ 11.50	\$ 324,714.00	\$ 9.71	\$ 274,171.56
6	Earthwork Excavate, Haul, and Install, On-site	3700	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 11,729.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 16,465.00
7	18" MES 1:4	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,149.85	\$ 4,299.70
8	FDOT Type D Inlet w/traversable slot	2	EA	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,702.22	\$ 17,404.44
9	FDOT Type P8 Manhole	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,902.95	\$ 27,805.90
10	FDOT U Type Endwall Energy Dissipator 30" RCP, Class I Concrete	7	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,251.10	\$ 8,757.70	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 3,032.59	\$ 21,228.13
11	FDOT U Type Endwall Energy Dissipator 42" RCP, Class I Concrete	15	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1,167.04	\$ 17,505.60	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 28,755.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 2,466.93	\$ 37,003.95
12	FDOT Type G Ditch Bottom Inlet	1	EA	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 18,771.10	\$ 18,771.10
13	18" RCP	236	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 64.98	\$ 15,335.28
14	24" RCP	286	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,592.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 83.74	\$ 23,949.64
15	30" RCP	99	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 122.98	\$ 12,175.02
16	42" RCP	88	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 161.78	\$ 14,236.64
17	Fiber Reinforced Concrete Ditch Paving w/o Weep Holes, Min 3" Thick	907	SY	\$ 38.50	\$ 34,919.50	\$ 48.50	\$ 43,989.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 33,559.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 65,757.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,025.00	\$ 59.67	\$ 54,120.69
18	Tied Concrete Block Mat	190	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 197.91	\$ 37,602.90
19	Install 6' Wood Privacy Fence	125	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 2,593.75
20	Silt Fence	3500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 16,905.00
21	Rip Rap	110	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 10,752.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 124.09	\$ 13,649.90
22	Topsoil	16010	SY	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,409.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,012.50	\$ 1.13	\$ 18,091.30	\$ 0.58	\$ 9,285.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,010.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 59,076.90
23	Argentine Bahia, Seeding and Mulch (70lb Per Acre)	247	LB	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 64.86	\$ 16,020.42
24	Argentine Bahia Sod, Staked, over 1000sy	11000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 28,490.00
Bid Total:					\$ 368,236.50		\$ 417,598.40		\$ 443,243.60		\$ 797,398.76		\$ 848,600.00		\$ 988,568.96